January 2025



This letter serves to notify that Pioneer Valley Educational Press, DBA Pioneer Valley Books (PVB), is the sole source and provider of collections comprised of books published by Pioneer Valley Educational Press, Inc.

Pioneer Valley Educational Press, DBA Pioneer Valley Books (PVB), is the sole source and provider of all the bulleted items outlined below.

- The Pioneer Valley Books instructional collections, including books, lesson cards, and supporting materials: Phonics Launch books and lessons, In Tandem Literacy Curriculum, Stepping Together (K-2), and Stepping Together + In Tandem (K-2).
- The Literacy Footprints Comprehensive Literacy Program, including the following kits and systems: Literacy Footprints Guided Reading Kits for small-group instruction, Literacy Footprints Guided Reading Assessment Kits (print and digital), Literacy Footprints Interactive Read-Aloud Kits, Literacy Footprints Intervention Partner Kit, and Literacy Footprints Book Closet Kits. Lesson plans, teaching guides, and journals associated with Literacy Footprints systems are all sole source products.
- The following teaching resources: Digital Reader (subscription product), Bella and Rosie ABC Books (box set), ABC Chart/Sound Box Cards, Magnetic Letters, Magnetic Letter Trays, Magnetic Letter Storage Box, Pioneer Valley Picture Card Set, Word Study Box Set, Comprehension Box Sets, Prompting Guide Card Set, Magnetic Dry-Erase Easel, Dry-Erase Practice Boards, Dry-Erase Markers with Attached Erasers, Sentence Strips, Take-Home Book Bags, Student Journals, Word Wall/Analogy Chart Cards, Character Feelings and Traits Cards, Plastic Write-On Sleeves, Vocabulary Strategies Tool, Vowel Strip Tool, Word-Solving Tool, Take-Home Book Sets, Word Study Single Sets, Single Book Bundles, and Lapboards with Write-On Sleeves.
- The following plush companions: Bella and Rosie Puppies, Bella and Rosie Big Dogs, Jack and Daisy Pair, Jasper the Cat, Gilbert the Pig, Marshmallow the Pony, Quack the Duck, Rusty the Robot, and Clarence the Dragon.

Robert J. Dufresne

Robert J. Dufresne, Treasurer

199 Pine Street Florence MA 01062

888.482.3906

pioneervalleybooks.com